Government of West Bengal

Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Biotechnology CHANCELLOR'S SECRETARIAT

Bikash Bhavan: 6th Floor: Salt Lake: Kolkata- 700091

No. 131-Edn(U)/NBU-12/99

Dated: 12th February 2018

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power conferred by Section 9(1) (b), read with Section 9(2) (a) of the North Bengal University Act, 1981[West Bengal Act XXV of 1981], as amended by the West Bengal University Laws (Amendment) Act, 2011, the Hon'ble Chancellor, North Bengal University is pleased to appoint Dr. Subires Bhattacharyya, Principal, Syamaprasad College, Kolkata & Chairman, West Bengal Central School Service Commission, as the Vice Chancellor of North Bengal University for a term of 04 (four) years with effect from his date of joining or till he attains the age of 65 (sixty five) years [Date of Birth: 15.07.1959] or until further order, whichever is the earliest.

By order of the Chancellor,

Sd/- Dr. R.S.Shukla
Secretary to the Chancellor,
North Bengal University
&
Additional Chief Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal

No. 131/1 (12) -Edn(U)/NBU-12/99

Dated: 12th February 2018

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. Vice Chancellor, North Bengal University
- 2. Dr. Subires Bhattacharyya, Principal, Syamaprasad College, Kolkata
- 3. OSD & ex-officio Special Secretary to the Governor of West Bengal
- 4. Director of Public Instruction, Government of West Bengal
- 5. Administrator, Governing Body of Syamaprasad College, Kolkata
- 6. Principal, Syamaprasad College, Kolkata
- 7. Chairman, West Bengal Central School Service Commission
- 8. Registrar, North Bengal University
- 9. Deputy Secretary, College Sponsored Branch of this Department
- 10. Private Secretary to the Minister-in-Charge, Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Biotechnology

1. IT Cell of this Department, with a request to upload in the Departmental Website

12. Guard File

For Secretary to the Chancellor,
North Bengal University